concerning document should be malled:

Email Address: http://dtool@porhealthcare

Name: Harold Tool

9. Signature:

04/05/2011



Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 01-09) EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009) as Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FURM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. Name of conveying party(les): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) ີ Yes Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? ₩ No Hire Methods, Inc. Name: Professional Placement Resources, LLC Internal Individual(s) Association Address: General Partnership Limited Partnership Street Address: 353 First St. North, #200 City: Jacksonville Beach Other State: Florida Citizenship (see guidelines) Country: USA Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No Zlp:<u>32250</u> Association Citizenship 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): General Partnership Citizenship Execution Date(s)_ 2/21/11 Limited Partnership Cluzanship Corporation Citizenship X Assignment Merger X Other_LC Citizenship Florida Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes __ Other ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Serial Number 77083824 3333717 Additional sheet(s) attached? C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): See Attached Exhibit "A" 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence

nternal Address:	<u> </u>	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00	
Street Address: <u>333 First St. North. #200</u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
City:_lacksonvilte@cach	8. Payment Information:	
tate:_FI ZIp:_32250	,	
hone Number: (904) 241-9231 ax Number: (865) 670-5039	Deposit Account Number	

6. Total number of applications and

registrations involved:

Authorized User Name

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1456, Alexandria, VA 22313-1456

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004521 FRAME: 0481

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 01-09)	3/03/2011
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009) REC	J S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE States Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the U.S.	03619071
1 Name of several Plant and Trademark Office P	lease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
၁	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
4	Name Professional Placement Resources, LLC
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	2 MAH - 3 20
Corporation- State Hire Methods, Inc Florida	
Other	Only Jackson vine Beach
Citizenship (see guidelines)	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes XI	Country USA Zip 32250
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	Citizenship
Execution Date(s) = 2/21/11	General Partnership Citizenship
	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	X Other LLC Citizenship Florida If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	(Designations must be a second Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A Trademark Application No. (s)	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
(0)	B. Trademark Registration No (s)
Serial Number 77083824	3333717
C Identification or Description of Trademark(a) (and 51)	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No
C Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing See Attached Exhibit "A") Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6 Total number of emplication
concerning document should be mailed: Name <u>Harold Tool</u>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
internal Address	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2 6(b)(6) & 3 41) \$40.00
Street Address 333 First St. North, #200	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed
City	8. Payment Information:
State_FL Zip_32250	system mornation.
Phone Number (904) 241-9231	97/97/2011 AMIN LYUN
ax Number <u>(866) 670-5039</u>	03/03/2011 AMULLINS 00000050 77003824 Deposit Account Number
mail Address haroldtool@pprhealthcare.com	Authonzed User Name
9. Signature: Musel R Strol	2/22/:
Signature	
MAROLI) K. LOUL Sec	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HIRE METHODS, INC., a Florida corporation, having its principal offices at 7807 Baymeadows Rd. E., Jacksonville, Florida 32256, has acquired and used the mark(s) and/or design logo(s) indicated on the attached Exhibit "A" (collectively, the "Trademarks") in connection with providing healthcare employers and facilities with clinical staffing and recruitment solutions and resources;

WHEREAS, PROFESSIONAL PLACEMENT RESOURCES, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, located at 333 First Street North, Suite 200, Jacksonville Beach, Florida 32250 wishes to acquire the Trademarks and associated goodwill;

WHEREAS, applications for registration of the Trademarks with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office have been filed and registrations have been received as indicated on the attached Exhibit "B".

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, HIRE METHODS, INC., a Florida corporation, does hereby assign to PROFESSIONAL PLACEMENT RESOURCES, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the applications and registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and the right to sue for past acts of infringement.

HIRE METHODS, INC., a Florida corporation

By. Clinton D. Drawdy

Title: President

Dated: 2/21/11

STATE OF FLORIDA)
COUNTY OF DUVAL)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this $2^{1/5}$ day of February, 2011, by CLINTON D. DRAWDY, as President of HIRE METHODS, INC., who () is personally known to me or () has produced FOL D630-104-72-086 as identification.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: May 13,2014

My Commission Number: DD989 288

PATRICIA A. PAFFORD Notary Public, State of Florida My Comm. Expires May 13, 2014 Commission No. DD 989288 trademark/Service Mark Application, Frincipal Register

Page D OL /

PTO Form 1478 (Rev 9/2006) OMB No. 0651-0009 (Exp 09/30/2008)

Trademark/Service Mark Application, Principal Register

Scrial Number: 77083824 Filing Date: 01/16/2007

To the Commissioner for Trademarks:

MARK: MEDICAL METHODS (Standard Characters, see mark)
The literal element of the mark consists of MEDICAL METHODS. The mark consists of standard characters, without claim to any particular font, style, size, or color.

The applicant, Hire Methods, Inc., a corporation of Florida, having an address of 1422 San Marco Boulevard, Jacksonville, Florida, United States, 32207, requests registration of the trademark/service mark identified above in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the Principal Register established by the Act of July 5, 1946 (15 U.S.C. Section 1051 et seq.), as amended.

International Class 035: Employment hiring, recruiting, placement and staffing services

Use in Commerce: The applicant is using the mark in commerce, or the applicant's related company or licensee is using the mark in commerce, or the applicant's predecessor in interest used the mark in commerce, on or in connection with the identified goods and/or services. 15 U.S.C. Section 1051(a), as amended.

In International Class 035, the mark was first used at least as early as 01/09/2004, and first used in commerce at least as early as 01/09/2004, and is now in use in such commerce. The applicant is submitting or will submit one specimen for each class showing the mark as used in commerce on or in connection with any item in the class of listed goods and/or services, consisting of a(n) pages from the web site offering the services in connection with the mark.

Specimen File1

Specimen File2

Specimen File3

Specimen File4

The applicant hereby appoints Gwen Hutcheson Griggs and Christine Jalovec Bell of Driver, McAfee, Griggs & Peek, P.L., Suite 1200, One Independent Drive, Jacksonville, Florida, United States, 32202 to submit this application on behalf of the applicant.

Correspondence Information: Gwen Hutcheson Griggs

Suite 1200

One Independent Drive Jacksonville, Florida 32202 904-301-1269(phone)

904-301-1279(fax)

ggriggs@northfloridalaw.com (authorized)

http://tmportal.uspto.gov/external/PA_TOWUserInterface/OpenServletWindow?serialNum... 1/18/2011

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004521 FRAME: 0485

trademark/Service Mark Application, Frincipal Register

A fee payment in the amount of \$325 will be submitted with the application, representing payment for 1 class(es).

Declaration

The undersigned, being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, and that such willful false statements, and the like, may jeopardize the validity of the application or any resulting registration, declares that he/she is properly authorized to execute this application on behalf of the applicant; he/she believes the applicant to be the owner of the trademark/service mark sought to be registered, or, if the application is being filed under 15 U.S.C. Section 1051(b), he/she believes applicant to be entitled to use such mark in commerce; to the best of his/her knowledge and belief no other person, firm, corporation, or association has the right to use the mark in commerce, either in the identical form thereof or in such near resemblance thereto as to be likely, when used on or in connection with the goods/services of such other person, to cause confusion, or to cause mistake, or to deceive; and that all statements made of his/her own knowledge are true; and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Signature: /Clinton Drawdy/ Date Signed: 01/16/2007

Signatory's Name: Clinton Drawdy Signatory's Position: President

RAM Sale Number: 252

RAM Accounting Date: 01/17/2007

Serial Number: 77083824

Internet Transmission Date: Tue Jan 16 15:48:52 EST 2007 TEAS Stamp: USPTO/BAS-64.31.132.2-200701161548528939

68-77083824-360fc644ddfbecfd644371cfb039 e15f94-CC-252-20070116152938395880

TDR Home

This document may be displayed as a PDF file containing images without text. You may view online or save the entire document by clicking on the file download icon in the upper right corner of this page.

[required PDF viewer]

FAO: Are you seeing only the first page of this PDF document?

If you need help:

- General trademark information: Please e-mail <u>TrademarkAssistanceCenter@uspto.gov</u>, or telephone either 571-272-9250 or 1-800-786-9199.
- Technical help: For instructions on how to use TDR, or help in resolving technical glitches, please e-mail <u>TDR@uspto.gov</u>. If outside of the normal business hours of the USPTO, please e-mail <u>Electronic Business Support</u>, or call 1-800-786-9199.

http://tmportal.uspto.gov/external/PA_TOWUserInterface/OpenServletWindow?serialNum... 1/18/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004521 FRAME: 0486 Tracemark/Service Mark Application, Principal Register

rage / 01 /

• Questions about USPTO programs: Please e-mail USPTO Contact Center (UCC).

Please Note:

- The Mail/Create Date is the date the document was loaded into the database; it is not necessarily the mailing date from which the response period, if any, flows. The mailing date is available in the prosecution history in TARR.
- Some filings made through the Trademark Electronic Application System (TEAS) are not uploaded immediately into TDR. Instead, it may take approximately seven (7) calendar days for the upload. If that amount of time has passed and your filing is still not appearing, please e-mail TDR@uspto.gov.

http://tmportal.uspto.gov/external/PA_TOWUserInterface/OpenServletWindow?serialNum... 1/18/2011

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004521 FRAME: 0487

RECORDED: 03/31/2011